PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name		Execution Date		
Jeffrey P. Seefried				05/26/2010		
Jeffrey Alan Poulsen				05/26/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Leviton Manu	facturing Co., Inc.				
Street Address:	201 North Sei	vice Road				
City:	Melville	Melville				
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	11747					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		12775330	330			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (206)757-7700						
Fax Number:(206)757-7700SolutionCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Solution						
Phone: 2066223150						
		akatadurtaam				
Email:	patentdo	cket@dwt.com /RIGHT TREMAIN	E. LLP/Seattle			
	patentdo DAVIS V	cket@dwt.com /RIGHT TREMAIN rd Avenue, Suite 2				
Email: Correspondent Name:	patentdo DAVIS V 1201 Thi	RIGHT TREMAIN	200			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	patentdo DAVIS V 1201 Thi Seattle, '	VRIGHT TREMAIN	200 101-3045			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	patentdo DAVIS V 1201 Thi Seattle, V	VRIGHT TREMAIN rd Avenue, Suite 2 WASHINGTON 98	200 101-3045 US0			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey P. Seefried and Jeffrey Alan Poulsen, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 11512 18th Place SE, Lake Stevens, Washington 98258 and 500 Elm Way, Apt. 29, Edmonds, Washington 98020, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "HIGH SPEED DATA COMMUNICATIONS CABLE HAVING REDUCED SUSCEPTIBILITY TO MODAL ALIEN CROSSTALK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed May 6, 2010, as United States Patent Application No. 12/775,330.

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 201 North Service Road, Melville, New York 11747 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

PATENT REEL: 024475 FRAME: 0277

1

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

5/26/10

Date

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF Shohomish)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey P. Seefried is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	JOANN K KRAFT Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires January 19, 2014 cd26.12	Dated 5/26/2010 Signature of Notary Public <u>Joann K Kraft</u> Printed Name <u>Joann K Kraft</u> My appointment expires <u>1/19/14</u> By WMM Q. Coulon			
	Date Date	Jeffrey Mian Poulsen			
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Snohomish</u>)					
	Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey Alap Poulson is the				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey Alan Poulsen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JOANN K KRAFT Notary Public	Dated	5/24/10
State of Washington	Signature of	1 minute
My Commission Expires	Notary Public _	Genn & graft
January 19, 2014	Printed Name	Joann K Kraft
	My appointmen	t expires 1/19/14
		i j k

RECORDED: 06/02/2010